TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 79021075
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MARINA YACHTING SPA	04/15/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARINA YACHTING S.P.A.
Address:	Via Stendhal, 47 I-20144 Milano
Country:	IT
Entity Type:	
Entity Country:	IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: MARINA YACHTING S.P.A.

Address: Via Stendhal, 47

I-20144 Milano

Country: IT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0998

990005827

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 05/15/2008